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10 DOWNING STREET
PRIME MINISTER'S ENGAGEMENTS FOR THE WEEK BEGINNING FRIDAY 2 APRIL

Friday 2 April

0900 Depart Windsor
1015 Arrive No. 10
1015 approx. Media
1045 Sir Robert Armstrong
1115-1200 Herr von Weizsaecker (Mayor of Berlin)
1200 Mr. Derek Jameson: Editor News of the World
1300 for 1315 Lunch for Information Technology People No. 10
1445 Meeting of Ministers No. 10
1600 Lord Brownlow and Neil Macfarlane No. 10
1630 Depart for Finchley
1730 Surgery - 212 Rallards Lane
1900 Meeting and Supper with Officers of

Finchley Conservative Association - 212 Ballards Ln.
2030 To Chequers

Saturday 3 April

Chequers

Sunday 4 April

After tea To London
1830 Sir Laurens van der Post - 27 Chelsea Towers

Monday 5 April

0830 Hair

1000 Media

1030 Archbishop of Canterbury

1100 Keep free

1115 Jock Bruce-Gardyne for the Scottish
Conference Speech

1200 Chief Whip

1215 Chief Whip, Home Secretary, Chairman and
Lord President

1230 approx Look in at Reception to celebrate the
publishing of the 1000th bound volume
of Hansard + MAP & IG - Harcourt Room, H/C

1300-tor 1315 Lunch with colleagues

1420 Depart No. 10

1430 Memorial Service for Lord Butler - Westminster Abbey

1530 Keep free for briefing

1630 TV Interview with ITN: Glyn Matthias

1700 Keep free

1800 Depart No.10

1815 Meeting with CPS Study Group Members and
Donors - Ballroom, Hyde Park Hotel

2000 Dine H/C + Mr. Gow
Running 3 Line Whip from 1530

/ Tuesday 6 April
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Tuesday 6 April

0915-0945
0945
1000
1300
1515
1600

1630-1700
1730

1745
1800

Wednesday 7 April

0830
1130

1200

1300
1330
1615
1615
1630
1730
1830
1930

Afterwards

Thursday 8 April

0815
0845
0955
1015
1045-1145
1215
1300
1430-1500

1600

Friday 9 April
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Questions Briefing Team

Keep free

Cabinet

Lunch and Questions Briefing
Questions

Mr. Norman St. John Stevas MP
Return to No. 10

Sir Michael Palliser

Mr. Ulf Adelson: Secretary General,
Swedish Conservative Party

Keep free

Mr. Oulton Wade

Keep free for FCS speech

* 1700-1730: Mr. Alan Walters & Mr. Sparrow

Depart No. 10

Arrive University of Loughborough
Coffee and Biscuits

Address Federation of Conservative
Students

Lunch

Depart for London

Arrive No. 10

Keep free

E

Chancellor

Questions Briefing Team

"A Coat of Varnish" at the Haymarket
with Sir Ronald Millar + DT, Informal
Savoy Grill

Hair

Questions Briefing

Depart for H/C

Questions

Sir Robert Armstrong

Mr. David Young

Lunch with Private Secretaries

Sir John King and Mr. Dibbs, Mr. Wheatley
and Mr. Henderson from Kleinwort Benson
+ S/S for Trade

To Chequers

GOOD FRIDAY
Chequers
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